TRADEMARK —

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coburn Corporation		08/21/2000	CORPORATION: NEW
Cobuiii Corporation	08/2 1/2000	08/21/2000	JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coburn Graphic Films, Inc.
Street Address:	1650 Corporate Road West
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1465466	AUTO GRAPHIC
Registration Number:	1551596	COBURN
Registration Number:	1596363	K.O.
Registration Number:	1493908	CO-TRONIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-7139

Email: jplucci@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: John Paul Lucci

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409481-095029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Paul Lucci

900092167 **REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0271**

Signature:	/John Paul Lucci/
Date:	11/16/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC162#page1.tif source=DOC162#page2.tif source=DOC162#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coburn Corporation, a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, (hereinafter collectively the "TRADEMARKS"), and

WHEREAS, Coburn Graphic Films, Inc. a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), in connection with a Purchase Agreement dated as of August 14, 2000 among Assignor, Assignee and the stockholders of Assignor (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") is acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the amounts set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR, hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0273

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment dated August 21, 2000, by and between Coburn Corporation and Coburn Graphic Films Inc.

1,465,466 1,578,600	. 11/17/87
1 578 600	
1,370,000	01/23/90
1,632,139	01/22/91
1,551,596	11/07/89
1,198,718	06/22/82
1,231,119	03/15/83
1,284,279	07/03/84
1,290,017	08/14/84
1,281,575	06/12/84
1,282,480	06/19/84
1,302,566	10/13/84
1,751,224	02/09/93
1,596,363	05/15/90
1,361,853	09/24/85
1,374,762	12/10/85
1,493,908	06/28/88
1,455,189	09/01/87
1,231,119	03/15/83
	1,632,139 1,551,596 1,198,718 1,231,119 1,284,279 1,290,017 1,281,575 1,282,480 1,302,566 1,751,224 1,596,363 1,361,853 1,374,762 1,493,908 1,455,189

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0274

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 24 day of August, 2000.

COBURN CORPORATION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $2^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of August, 2000.

Notary Public DON D. GRUBMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 02GR5071230

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 01/06/2001

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

TRADEMARK